
Victorian Track Championships
Para, J19 and Elite

Date: 9th December 2023 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Doug Armstrong Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Sunday, December 10 2023 1:27:18pm

Page 1 of 2

Event 3a: Elite Men Individual Pursuit - 4000m Qual
16 Laps Top 4 to Finals - Result

1. 15 Logan TAPLIN (Hawthorn CC) 4:39.377
Half Lap

Lap 1 40.163 40.163 (3)
Lap 3 16.142 56.306 (1)
Lap 4 16.472 1:12.778 (1)
Lap 5 16.943 1:29.721 (1)
Lap 6 17.088 1:46.810 (1)
Lap 7 17.207 2:04.017 (1)
Lap 8 17.297 2:21.315 (1)
Lap 9 17.254 2:38.569 (1)

Lap 10 17.208 2:55.777 (1)
Lap 11 17.214 3:12.992 (1)
Lap 12 17.319 3:30.312 (1)
Lap 13 17.243 3:47.555 (1)
Lap 14 17.436 4:04.991 (1)
Lap 15 17.253 4:22.245 (1)
Lap 16 17.132 4:39.377 (1)

2. 9 Adam JACKSON (Castlemaine CC) 5:00.263 +20.886
Half Lap 12.901 12.901 (1)

Lap 1 5:00.263 5:00.263 (2)

3. 19 Tobias MARZELLA (Preston CC) 5:05.401 +26.024
Half Lap

Lap 1 24.200 24.200 (2)
Lap 2 16.692 40.893 (1)
Lap 3 17.120 58.014 (2)
Lap 4 17.894 1:15.908 (2)
Lap 5 18.200 1:34.108 (2)
Lap 6 18.557 1:52.666 (2)
Lap 7 18.967 2:11.633 (2)
Lap 8 19.207 2:30.841 (2)
Lap 9 19.376 2:50.217 (2)

Lap 10 19.382 3:09.600 (2)
Lap 11 19.321 3:28.921 (2)
Lap 12 19.348 3:48.269 (2)
Lap 13 19.360 4:07.629 (2)
Lap 14 19.412 4:27.041 (2)
Lap 15 19.465 4:46.507 (2)
Lap 16 18.893 5:05.401 (3)

4. 16 Alastair HASLAM (Hawthorn CC) 5:26.971 +47.594
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.868 23.868 (1)
Lap 2 18.065 41.934 (2)
Lap 3 19.067 1:01.001 (3)
Lap 4 20.011 1:21.012 (3)
Lap 5 20.415 1:41.428 (3)
Lap 6 20.570 2:01.998 (3)
Lap 7 20.584 2:22.583 (3)
Lap 8 20.311 2:42.894 (3)
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Event 3a: Elite Men Individual Pursuit - 4000m Qual (continued)
16 Laps Top 4 to Finals - Result

Lap 9 20.532 3:03.426 (3)
Lap 10 20.655 3:24.081 (3)
Lap 11 20.324 3:44.406 (3)
Lap 12 20.442 4:04.848 (3)
Lap 13 20.471 4:25.320 (3)
Lap 14 20.576 4:45.896 (3)
Lap 15 20.609 5:06.505 (3)
Lap 16 20.466 5:26.971 (4)


